As at 30 June 2024 As at 31 December 2023

Item Amount
Percentage
of total (%) Amount

Percentage
of total (%)

Deposits from domestic banks 13,750,545 39.31 7,108,980 18.04
Deposits from non-banking domestic

financial institutions 4,239,314 12.12 3,417,771 8.67
Placements from domestic banks 6,942,085 19.85 3,842,859 9.75
Bonds sold under repurchase

agreements 9,309,486 26.62 20,939,027 53.14
Notes sold under repurchase

agreements 600,433 1.72 4,009,932 10.18
Sub-total 34,841,863 99.62 39,318,569 99.78
Add: accrued interest 136,164 0.38 84,568 0.22
Total 34,978,027 100.00 39,403,137 100.00

432024 Interim Report

Chapter III
Management Discussion and Analysis

3.	 Shareholders’ equity

As of the end of the Reporting Period, the total shareholders’ equity of the Group was RMB59,909
million, representing an increase of RMB2,421 million or 4.21% as compared to the end of the last
year, which was mainly due to the increase in undistributed profit.

The following table sets forth the composition of the shareholders’ equity of the Group as at the dates
indicated:

(unit: RMB’000)

As at 30 June 2024 As at 31 December 2023

Item Amount
Percentage
of total (%) Amount

Percentage
of total (%)

Share capital 6,888,546 11.50 6,888,546 11.98
Capital reserve 6,342,779 10.59 6,342,779 11.03
Surplus reserve 8,829,850 14.74 8,829,850 15.36
General risk reserve 7,422,108 12.39 7,422,108 12.91
Revaluation reserve 1,734,366 2.89 850,285 1.48
Undistributed profit 25,648,845 42.81 24,315,819 42.30
Total equity attributable to

shareholders of the Bank 56,866,494 94.92 54,649,387 95.06
Non-controlling interests 3,042,996 5.08 2,839,150 4.94
Total shareholders’ equity 59,909,490 100.00 57,488,537 100.00

As of the end of the Reporting Period, the Group had a paid-in capital of RMB6,889 million, capital
reserve of RMB6,343 million and undistributed profit of RMB25,649 million.

4.	 Restrictions on rights to assets as of the end of the Reporting Period

As of the end of the Reporting Period, certain assets of the Group were used as collateral for the
repurchase business and the business of borrowings from the central bank. For details of our
pledged assets, please refer to Note 39(e) “collateral” to the consolidated financial statements in the
“Financial Report” chapter in this Report. The fair value of assets as collateral as at the end of the